
6/10/22, 2:49 PM Service Notice For Case; 17-0596-GA-RDR

Sign Here:

APPLICANT

Kingery, Jeanne W.

§
139 East Fourth Street 1303 Main

Email:jeanne.kingery@duke-energy.com

*Siewe, Sarah

1/13file:///C;/disReports/17-0596ServiceNotice.html

ATTORNEY
D'ASCENZO, ROCCO O. ATTORNEY AT LAW 
DUKE ENERGY OHIO
139 EAST FOURTH ST 1303-MAIN

DUKE ENERGY COMMERCIAL ASSET
MANAGEMENT, INC. (RETURNED

ASE NUMBER: 
CASE DESCRIPTION: 
DATE OF SERVICE: 
DOCUMENT SIGNED ON:

Cincinnati,OH 45202 
Phone:614-222-1334 
Fax:614-222-i337

CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:(513)287-4320
Fax:(513)287-4385
Email:rocco.(iascenzo@duke-energy.com

PARTY OF RECORD
Duke Energy

CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:513-287-4010

DUKE ENERGY COMMERCIAL ASSET
MANAGEMENT, INC. (RETURNED
MAIL)
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX Duke Energy Ohio
139 E. FOURTH STREET, 1303-MAIN
P.O.BOX 961
CINCINNATI,OH 45201-0960
Phone:513-287-4359
Fax:513-287^385
Email:JEANNE.KINGERY@DUKE-
ENERGY.COM

139 E. FOURTH STREET, 1303-MAIN 
P.O. BOX 961
CINCINNATI,OH 45201-0960
Phone:513-287-4359
Fax:513-287-4385
Email:JEANNE.KINGERY@DUKE-
ENERGYCOM

17-0596-GA-RDR
Duke Energy Ohio, Inc 
'JUN 1 3 2022

JUN ; /5 2022
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DUKE ENERGY COMMERCIAL ASSET
MANAGEMENT, INC. (RETURNED VAYSMAN, LARISA 
MAIL)
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX DUKE ENERGY OHIO INC

139 EAST FOURTH STREET, ML 1303
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Service Notice For Case; 17-0S96-GA-RDR

Email:ssiewe@beneschlaw.com

NONE

Duke Energy Ohio

♦Alexander, N. Trevor Mr.

139 E FOURTH STREET

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

NONE

2/13file:///C:/disReport8/17-0596ServiceNoliCB.html

DUKE ENERGY OHIO BUSINESS
SERVICES

PARTY OF RECORD
IGS ENERGY
BETHANY ALLEN

♦Hehmeyer, Kari D. Ms.
Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & Aronoff LLP
41 South High Street
Suite 2600
Columbus,OH 43215-6164
Phone:614-223-9344
Fax:614-223-9330
Email :khehmeyer@beneschlaw.com

CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:513-287-4359
Fax:513-287-4385

Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & Aronoff, LLP
41 S. High St.
26th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-223-9363
Fax:614-223-9330
Email:talexander@beneschlaw.com

139 E. FOURTH STREET, 1303-MAIN 
P.O. BOX 961
CINCINNATI,OH 45201-0960
Phone:513-287-4359
Fax:513-287-4385
Email:JEANNE.KINGERY@DUKE-
ENERGY.COM

DUKE ENERGY OHIO
ELIZABETH H. WATTS
155 EAST BROAD STREET, STE 2020
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-222-1331
Fax:614-202-2509
Email:ELIZABETH.WATTS@DUKE-
ENERGY.COM

6/10/22,2:49 PM

MAIL)
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP

41 South High Street
26th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-223-9309



Service Notice For Case: 17-0596-GA-RDR

none

none

none

none

none
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*Smith, Cheryl A. Ms.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland
280 N. High Street
Suite 1300
Columbus,OH 43081
Phone:614-365^ 100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:smith@carpenterlipps.com

*Meyer, Tammy M. Mrs.
Duke Energy
139 East 4th Street
12th Floor
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:859-468-8351
Email:tammy.meyer@duke-energy.com

6/10/22, 2:49 PM

6100 EMERALD PARKWAY
DUBLIN,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5000
Fax:614-659-5073
Email:BETHANYALLEN@lGS.COM

*Whitfield, Angela Mrs. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street, Suite 1300 
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4112 
Fax:614-365-9145
Email :paul@carpenterlipps.com

*Keaney, Mark T.
Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & Aronoff LLP
41 S High Street Ste 2600
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 223-9369

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
65 East State Street, 7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215-4203
Phone:614^66-1311 
Fax:614-466-9475
Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov
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none

none

none

none

none

file:///C:/disReports/17-0596ServiceNotice.html 4/13

Fax:(614) 223-9330
Email:mkeaney@beneschlaw.com

♦Dressel, Brian W Mr.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High St.
Suite 1300
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4131
Email:dressel@carpenterlipps.com

*Mallamee, Patricia J. Ms.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 E. State St.
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-1310
Email:patricia.mallamee@occ.ohio.gov

*Gaunder, Debra A
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 N High Street, Suite 1300
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-300-4005
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:gaunder@carpenterlipps.com

*Naeder, Kimberly M. Mrs.
Office of Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street
26th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4397
Fax:866-483-1098
Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

*Lyons, Shaun P Mr.
Carpenter Lipps and Leland
280 N. High St
Ste. 1300
CoIumbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)515-3681
Email:LYONS@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM



6/10/22, 2:49 PM

none

none

none

none

none

none
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♦KJNGERY, JEANNE W. 
DUKE ENERGY OHIO INC
139 E FOURTH ST 1303 MAIN

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4395
Email:tonnetta.scott@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

♦Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street
280 Plaza Suite 1300
Columbus ,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4100 
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:{614) 222-1334
Fax:(614) 222-1337
Email:JEANNE.KfNGERY@DUKE-ENERGY.COM

*Spencer, Ken Mr. 
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor
Columbus,OH 43215

Service Notice For Case; 17-0596-GA-RDR 

*Scott, Tonnetta Y. Mrs. 
Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street

*Dove, Robert Mr.
KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA
65 ESTATE ST STE 1800
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

*Williams, Jamie Ms.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State Street, 7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215-4213 
Phone:614-466-9547
Email:jamie.williams@occ.ohio.gov



6/10/22,2:49 PM

none

none

none

none

none

none
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BOTSCHNER-O'BRIEN, AMY
OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL

*Fischer, Mary E. Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

*Watts, Elizabeth H. Ms.
xxxxxxxxxx Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. xxxxxxxxxxx
155 East Broad Street
Suite 2100
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-222-1331
Fax:614-222-1337
Email:elizabeth.watts@duke-energy.com

*Greene, Tracy J. Mrs.
Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
65 East State St.
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9547
Fax:614-466-8574
Email:tracy.greene@occ.ohio.gov

O’BRIEN, ANGELA
65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9531
Email:ANGELA.OBRIEN@OCC.OHIO,GOV

Service Notice For Case: 17-0596-GA-RDR

Phone:614-224-9481
Fax:614-224-5724
Email:kspencer@aando.com

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-6843
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

*Betterton, Evan F. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(904) 305-4584 or (614) 6 
Email:ebetterton@igsenergy.com
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none

none

none

none

none
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*KuhnelI, Dianne
Duke Energy Business Services 
139 E. Fourth Street

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:513-287^323
Email:adele.frisch@duke-energy.com

*Chilcote, Heather A.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

*Frisch, Adele M. Mrs. 
Duke Energy
139 East Fourth Street

*Cohn, Jody Kyler Mrs. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St. Ste 1510

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone;(614) 466-0407
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)287-4337
Fax:(513)287-4386
Email:dianne.kuhnell@duke-energy.com

65 EAST STATE ST, 7TH FL
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9575
EmaikAMY.BOTSCHNER.OBRI EN@OCC.OHIO.GOV

*Kurtz, Michael L. Mr.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St.,
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255 
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513) 421-2764
Email:jkyler@bkllawfirm.com
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none

none

none

none

none

none
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WILSON, AMBROSIA E.
65 EAST STATE STREET 7TH FLOOR

Oliker, Joseph
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,Ohio 43016 
Phone:614-659-5000 
Email:joe.oliker@igs.com

BOEHM, KURT J. ESQ 
BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY
36 E SEVENTH STREET 
SUITE 1510 
CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255 
Fax:(513)421-2764

COLUMBUS,OHIO 43215-4213 
Phone;614-466-1292
Email:ambrosia.wilson(§occ.ohio.gov

♦Settineri, Michael J. Mr.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street
PO Box 1008
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-464-5462
Fax:614-719-5146
Email:mjsettineri(gvorys.com

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0461
EmaikKelli.King@puco.ohio.gov

*Olive, Emily Ms. 
Duke Energy Ohio
155 East Broad Street 
20th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 222-1345

♦King, Kelli C.
PUCO
180 E. Broad St.



6/10/22, 2:49 PM

none

none

none

none

none
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Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:513-287-3769
Fax:513-287-2466
Email:julie.lee@duke-energy.com

D’ASCENZO, ROCCO O. ATTORNEY AT LAW 
DUKE ENERGY OHIO
139 EAST FOURTH ST 1303-MAIN

*Siewe, Sarah
Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP
41 South High Street
26th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-223-9309
Email :ssiewe@beneschlaw.com

*Lee, Julie A. Mrs. 
Duke Energy
139 East 4th Street

*Alexander, N. Trevor Mr.
Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & Aronoff, LLP
41 S. High St.
26th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-223-9363
Fax:614-223-9330
Email:talexander@beneschlaw.com

Service Notice For Case: 17-0596-GA-RDR

Email:emily.olive@duke-energy.com

*Cochem, Carys
Duke Energy
155 East Broad St
20th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-222-1330
Fax:614-222-1337
Email:carys.cochem@duke-energy.com

CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:(513) 287^320
Fax:(513) 287^385
Email:rocco.dascenzo@cinergy.com



6/10/22, 2;49 PM

none

none

none

MICHAEL, WILLIAMnone
65 EAST STATE STREET 7TH

WESTON, BRUCEnone

none

none

file:///C:/disReports/17-0596ServiceNotice.html 10/13

*Vaysman, Larisa Ms. 
Duke Energy
139 East Fourth Street, 13th floor

WOYT, ELIA O. ATTORNEY
VORYS, SATER, SEYMORE AND PEASE LLP
52 E. GAY STREET

ZIOLKOWSKI, JAMES
CINERGY CORP.
139 EAST FOURTH STREET 
P.O. BOX 960
CINCINNATI,OH 45201-0960

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone;5I3-287-4010
Fax:513-287-4385

OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL 
65 E STATE ST 7th FLOOR 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4203 
Phone:614-466-7964

Service Notice For Case: 17-0596-GA«RDR 

*Gates, Debbie L. Mrs.
Duke Energy
139 East Fourth Street
1303-Main
Cincinanti,OH 45201
Phone:513-287-4332
Fax:513-287-4385
Email:debbie.gates@duke-energy.com

COLUMBUS,OHIO 43215
Phone:614-466-1291

MCMURRAY, KEVIN N.
FROST BROWN TODD LLC
3300 GREAT AMERICAN TOWER
301 EAST FOURTH ST
CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:513-651-6160
Fax:513-651-6981
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NONE

INTERVENOR
ATTORNEY

none

36 EAST SEVENTH STREET, SUITE 1510

*Perko, James D Mr.

33 N HIGH STREET
COLUMBUS,OH 43215

11/13file:///C:/disRepor1s/17-0596ServiceNotice.html

OHIO MANUFACTURERS’
ASSOCIATION

PARTY OF RECORD 
INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY INC 
MICHAEL NUGENT
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY
DUBLIN,OH 43016
Phone:(614) 659-5000

KURTZ, MICHAEL L
BOEHM KURTZ & LOWRY

COLUMBUS,OHIO 43215 
Phone;614-464-5462 
Fax:614-719-5146 
Email:eowoyt@vorys.com

OLIKER, JOSEPH E ATTORNEY
21 EAST STATE STREET, 17TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS ,OH 43215
Phone:614^69-8000

Carpenter Lipps & Leland
280 N High St Ste 1300 
Columbus,OH 43215

*Nugent, Michael A. Mr. 
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5065

Email:MICHAEL.NUGENT@IGS.COM Email;mnugent@igsenergy.com

Sanyal, Anna
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 E. Gay Street
Columbus,Ohio 43215
Phone:614-464-5462
Fax:614-719-5146
Email:aasanyal@vorys.com

CINCINNATI,OH 45202 CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone; 513-421-2255 Phone:513.421.2255
Fax:513^21-2764 Fax:513.421.2764
Email;MKURTZ@BKLLAWFIRM.COM Email:MKURTZ@BKLLAWFIRM.COM

OHIO ENERGY GROUP, INC.
MICHAEL L. KURTZ
36 EAST SEVENTH STREET, SUITE
1510
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*Settineri, Michael J. Mr.

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP

52 East Gay Street

PETRUCCI, GRETCHEN L. COUNSEL

NONE

NONE

NONE
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COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 464-5462
Email:MJSETTINERI@VORYS.COM

THE OHIO MANUFACTURER'S 
ASSOCIATION ENERGY GROUP 
KIMBERLY BOJKO
280 NORTH HIGH STREET STE 1300

RETAIL ENERGY SUPPLY
ASSOCIATION, VORYS SATER
SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP
COUNSEL
MICHAEL J SETTINERI
52 E GAY ST

THE KROGER COMPANY
ANGELA PAUL WHITFIELD
CARPENTER, LIPPS & LELAND LLP
280 N HIGH ST, STE 1300
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100

Phone:(614) 224-5111
Fax:(614) 224-1012
Email:OMA@OHlOMFG.COM

Phone:614-365-4110
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:perko@carpenterlipps.com

POBox 1008
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone;614-464-5462 
Fax;614-719-5146
Email:mjsettineri@vorys.com

RETAIL ENERGY SUPPLY 
ASSOCIATION
c/o GRETCHEN L. PETRUCCI
VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND
PEASE LLP
52 EAST GAY ST.
COLUMBUS ,OH 43215
Phone:614-464-5462

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Email;PAUL@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

THE KROGER CO
ANGELA PAUL WHITFIELD
280 NORTH HIGH STREET, SUITE
1300

VORYS SATER SEYMOUR PEASE LLP
52 E GAY ST
PO BOX 1008
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 464-5407
Email;GLPETRUCCI@VORYS.COM
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65 EAST STREET 7TH FLOOR

13/13file:///C:/disReports/17-0596ServiceNotice.html

ATTORNEY
MICHAEL, WILLIAM J

65 EAST STATE STREET
7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4213
Phone:614-466-9585
Email:BRYCE.MCKENNY@OCC.OHIO.GOV

6/10/22, 2:49 PM

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100

COLUMBUS,OHIO 43215
Phone:614-466-1291

PARTY OF RECORD
PARTY OF RECORD

OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL


